A B C

1 |1 22 MassPOPS toplines

2 |Dates: January 6 to 9, 2022

3 |N=522 likely general election voters, N= 388 likely Democratic voters

4

5 o : . . . , Yes 73%
Thinking about the books that are taught in public schools should they be available in the local public

6 |, . . No 22%
library for review by parents and the public?

7 DK 6%

8

9 |Do you support a Voucher System for public education? A voucher system would allow families to place |Yes 24%

10 |their child and their education tax dollars in either a public or a private school. No 65%

11 DK 11%

12

13 Yes 45%

14 |Have recent price increases caused any financial hardship for you or your household? No 40%

15 DK 15%

16

17 Agree 66%

18 |Agree or Disagree? America is not perfect but it is good to be patriotic and proud of the country. Disagree 25%

19 DK 9%

20

21 [Agree or Disagree? America benefits from the presence of immigrants and no immigrant, even if illegal, |Agree 69%

22 |should be mistreated. But border security is still important, as is an enforceable system that fairly Disagree 23%

23 |decides who can enter the country. DK 8%

24

25 : o : o Agree 72%
Agree or Disagree? Discrimination and racism are bad but they are not the cause of all disparities in .

26 : . Disagree 20%
American society.

27 DK 8%

28

59 |Agree or Disagree? There are basically two genders but people wWho want to Tive as a gender different Agree 69%
from their biological sex should have that right & not be discriminated against. However, there are .

30 |. : . L ; ; Disagree 21%
issues around child consent to transitioning and participation in women'’s sports that are complicated & .

31 |not settled DK 10%

32

33 [Agree or Disagree? Language policing has gone too far; by and large, people should be able to express |Agree 56%

34 |their views without fear of sanction by employer, school, institution or government. Good faith should be |Disagree 33%

35 |assumed, not bad faith. DK 11%

36 D O R A DR AR 38

37 Maura Healy 32%

38 |If the D primary for Governor were held today and the candidates were...for who would you vote? Ben Downing 4%

39 Sonia Chang-Diaz | 11%

40 Danielle Allen 4%

41 Orlando Silva 2%

42 DK 47%




